Book of Ra™ - Temple of Gold™
NOVOMATIC green
cee-eetUbC

NOVOMATIC INTERACTIVE

»

§

g A
ToTaLBET + [ PLEASE PLACE YOUR BET ?II wax |
'L€°10 H |CREDITS: €200000.00 \l — =

M| €4) «x 3£ WINDOWED O 09:05 NOVOMATIC

DISCLAIMER

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in
this document, Novomatic AG takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject
to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED!
© 2019, NOVOMATIC AG CONFIDENTIAL

About Book of Ra™ - Temple of Gold™

GENERAL INFORMATION
Game Type 1-line, 3-line, 5-line, 8-line, or 10-line, 5-reel video with free game feature

Theme El Dorado, Adventure

GAME FEATURES



PAYOUT
Default maximum Win

Hit Frequency (%)

Free Games

Scatter Symbol

Special Expanding Symbol
Gamble Feature

5000 * credits bet per line

Approx. 30% at 10 lines played

Jackpot not suitable
voladiity * * Kk k Kk
¥ ¥r ¥ ¥ ¥r ... low volatility, % % % % % ... high volatility
Variations
Variations (%) | 88% 90% 92% 94% 95% 96% 97%
Retumn (%) 88,007%  90,001%  92,001%  94,009%  95,281% | 96,002% | 97,010%

Game Theme and Graphics

The ultimate adventurer's dream! Three ancient editions of the Book of Ra™ reveal the
secret key to El Dorado’s legendary Temple of Gold™.

Main Game

Your aim is to land 5 matching symbols along a win line. Winning combinations run from
left to right across active win lines in the normal game. To win, the symbols must lie next
to each other on an active win line without any other symbols coming between them. The
"Book of Ra" symbol substitutes all other symbols and can therefore complete a winning
combination. And what's more: land 3 or more "Book of Ra" symbols anywhere on the
reels to trigger 10 free spins.



PAYTABLE
SYMBOL 5x
Explorer (Lady) 5000
Priest 2000
Emblem 750
Statue 750
Ace 150
King 150
Queen 100
Jack 100
Ten 100
Scatter (Book) 200

JIRA Reference

ax

1000

400
100
100
40
40
25
25
25
20

Approved by Sonja Roniger

Version 1.0

Date 29 May 2019

3x

100
40
30

[XSTRN) B &) B ) BN ) BN ¢ |

2x

10

Free Games

BOOK OF RA substitutes for all symbols except the scattered SPECIAL EXPANDING
SYMBOL(S) of the feature. 3 or more BOOK OF RA symbols trigger 10 free games.
Features triggered with 3, 4 or 5 BOOKS respectively allocate 1, 2 or 3 SPECIAL
EXPANDING SYMBOLS that expand to cover all three positions on the respective reels

and pay on any position on selected lines. Free games can be won again during the
feature and are played at current bet and lines.

Trigger: Any 3, 4 or 5 scattered BOOK symbols trigger 10 Free Games.
Top prize: 5000 * credits bet per line

Feature hit rate: Approx.: 170-210 games
Rules

SCATTER (Book) substitutes for all symbols except scattered SPECIAL EXPANDING
SYMBOLS.

All pays are for wins of left to right except scatters, which pay any.
All prizes are on selected lines excluding scatters.

Highest win only paid per selected line.

Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line.

Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.

Scatter wins are added to line wins.

LINE SCATTER SPECIAL FUNCTION

X X X X X X X X X

X Triggers Feature and substitutes

[7I GDIM-10 - Temple of Gold - Public Specifications | IN ARBEIT


https://jira.gtoffice.lan/browse/GDIM-10
https://confluence.gtoffice.lan/display/~sroni

	Book of Ra™ - Temple of Gold™

