Book of Ra™ - Temple of Gold™

NOVOMATIC





Book of Ra[™] - Temple of Gold[™] SPECIFICATION

DISCLAIMER

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in this document, Novomatic AG takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED! © 2019, NOVOMATIC AG CONFIDENTIAL

About Book of Ra[™] - Temple of Gold[™]

GENERAL INFORMATION			
Game Type	1-line, 3-line, 5-line, 8-line, or 10-line, 5-reel video with free game feature		
Theme	El Dorado, Adventure		
GAME FEATURES			

	 Free Games Scatter Symbol Special Expanding Symbol Gamble Feature 			
PAYOUT				
Default maximum Win	5000 * credits bet per line			
Hit Frequency (%)	Approx. 30% at 10 lines played			
Jackpot	not suitable			
Volatility	****			
	$\cancel{\Rightarrow} \cancel{\Rightarrow} \cancel{\Rightarrow} \cancel{\Rightarrow}$ low volatility, $\bigstar \bigstar \bigstar \star$ high volatility			

Variations							
Variations (%)	88%	90%	92%	94%	95%	96%	97%
Return (%)	88,007%	90,001%	92,001%	94,009%	95,281%	96,002%	97,010%

GAME DESIGN



Game Theme and Graphics

The ultimate adventurer's dream! Three ancient editions of the Book of Ra™ reveal the secret key to El Dorado's legendary Temple of Gold™.



Main Game

Your aim is to land 5 matching symbols along a win line. Winning combinations run from left to right across active win lines in the normal game. To win, the symbols must lie next to each other on an active win line without any other symbols coming between them. The "Book of Ra" symbol substitutes all other symbols and can therefore complete a winning combination. And what's more: land 3 or more "Book of Ra" symbols anywhere on the reels to trigger 10 free spins.



Free Games

BOOK OF RA substitutes for all symbols except the scattered SPECIAL EXPANDING SYMBOL(S) of the feature. 3 or more BOOK OF RA symbols trigger 10 free games. Features triggered with 3, 4 or 5 BOOKS respectively allocate 1, 2 or 3 SPECIAL EXPANDING SYMBOLS that expand to cover all three positions on the respective reels and pay on any position on selected lines. Free games can be won again during the feature and are played at current bet and lines.

Trigger: Any 3, 4 or 5 scattered BOOK symbols trigger 10 Free Games.

Top prize: 5000 * credits bet per line

Feature hit rate: Approx.: 170-210 games



Rules

SCATTER (Book) substitutes for all symbols except scattered SPECIAL EXPANDING

SYMBOLS.

All pays are for wins of left to right except scatters, which pay any.

All prizes are on selected lines excluding scatters.

Highest win only paid per selected line.

Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line.

Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.

Scatter wins are added to line wins.

PAYTABLE

SYMBOL	5x	4x	3x	2x	LINE	SCATTER	SPECIAL FUNCTION
Explorer (Lady)	5000	1000	100	10	х		
Priest	2000	400	40	5	Х		
Emblem	750	100	30	5	Х		
Statue	750	100	30	5	Х		
Ace	150	40	5		Х		
King	150	40	5		Х		
Queen	100	25	5		Х		
Jack	100	25	5		Х		
Ten	100	25	5		Х		
Scatter (Book)	200	20	2			X	Triggers Feature and substitutes

JIRA Reference	GDIM-10 - Temple of Gold - Public Specifications IN ARBEIT
Approved by	Sonja Roniger
Version	1.0
Date	29 May 2019